CH \$140.00 337714

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (5563/0560)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/07/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARATHON ACQUISITION, INC.		
Street Address:	3600 State Route 66		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Neptune		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07753		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	WORKWAVE LLC (formerly known as MARATHON DATA OPERATING CO., LLC)		
Street Address:	3600 State Route 66		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Neptune		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07753		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3377144	LET'SGETSERVICE
Registration Number:	3761329	SERVICECEO
Registration Number:	3548714	SERVICEMOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	3601955	VAZING
Registration Number:	3421948	FOXTRAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900427700 REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0594

Phone: (212) 455-3222
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander Raytman
425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003093/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=(23543367)_(1)_Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=(23543367)_(1)_Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=(23543367)_(1)_Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0595

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of November 7, 2017, is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of MARATHON ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation, and WORKWAVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as MARATHON DATA OPERATING CO., LLC) (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Grantors have, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 29, 2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on June 29, 2015 at Reel 5563, Frame 0560, (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") granted to Agent (for the benefit of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers) a Security Interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, including without limitation those trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. Agent acknowledges and authorizes that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantors. The Agent authorizes the Grantors to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantors and agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and provide the Grantors with any information, cooperation and assistance and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN SECTION 25 OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0596

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By:

Name: Title:

DIRECTOR

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

 $\frac{Exhibit \ A}{Trademark \ Registrations/Applications}$

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number (Application Date)	Registration Number (Registration Date)	Owner	Country
Let'sGetService	77-060955	3,377,144	WorkWave	U.S.
	(December 11,	(February 5,	LLC	
	2006)	2008)		
SERVICECEO	77-855008	3,761,329	WorkWave	U.S.
	(October 22,	(March 16, 2010)	LLC	
	2009)			
ServiceMountain	77-060957	3,548,714	Marathon Data	U.S.
	(December 11,	(December 23,	Operating Co.,	
	2006)	2008)	LLC	
VAZING and Design	77-556201	3,601,955	Marathon Data	U.S.
	(August 26,	(April 7, 2009)	Operating Co.,	
	2008)		LLC	
FOXTRAX	77-247642	3,421,948	Marathon Data	U.S.
	(August 6, 2007)	(May 6, 2008)	Operating Co.,	
		-	LLC	

RECORDED: 11/07/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0598